APN: 01-194-05

BOOK 365 PAGE 207-208
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
2003 SEP 15 PM 3: 02

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. PECORDER FILENO. 182471

QUITCLAIM DEED

J. E

THIS INDENTURE, made the the day of August, 2003, by and between JACK SCOTT BURNETT, of Eureka, Eureka County, Nevada, the party of the first part, and JACK SCOTT BURNETT, as Trustee of the JACK SCOTT BURNETT LIVING TRUST, of Eureka, Eureka County, Nevada, the party of the second part;

WITNESSETH:

That the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to it in hand paid by the said party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has remised, released and forever quitclaimed, and by these presents does remise, release and forever quitclaim, unto the said party of the second part, and to its heirs and assigns, all right, title and interest it may have in and to that certain real property situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Parcel No. 1, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Jack Scott Burnett, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of eureka County, State of Nevada, on June 20, 1990, as File No. 132576, being a portion of Section 24, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, MDB&M.

and

Parcel No. 2, as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Jack Scott Burnett, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of eureka County, State of

BOOK 365 PAGE 207

1

Nevada, on June 20, 1990, as File No. 132576, being a portion of Section 24, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, MDB&M.

SUBJECT to any and all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights and rights of way of record.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and reversions, remainder and remainder, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, together with the appurtenances unto the said party of the second part, as its sole and separate property, and to its heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has hereunto set its hand the day and year first above written.

Jack Scatt Burnett

STATE OF NEVADA

: SS.

COUNTY OF ELKO

On August 7, 2003, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JACK SCOTT BURNETT, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that she executed the instrument.

Send tax bill to: Grantee's Address: P.O. Box 452

P.O. BOX 452 Eureka, NV 89316 LINDA S LOPEZ

MOVINI PARE C-STATE I MEVADA

E liko County - Novada

CERTIFICATE & 99-1180-6

APPT EXP NOV 24.2003

182471

BOOK 365 PAGE 208

22

10:53	P.62
MAY-28-2882 10:58	
State of Nevada	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Declaration of Value	\ \
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) <u>01-194-05</u>	
b)	
d)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) Q Vacent Land b) Single Fam	Document Instrument # 182471 Book 365 Page: 207-208
a) 🖸 Vacent Land b) 🖼 Single Fam c) 🖸 Condo/Twnhse d) 🖸 2-4 Plex	Date of Recording: 9-15-03
e) Apt. Bldg. 1) Comm'l/In	id'I
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	me Notes:
i) Other	/ \ \
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	S UNKMOWN
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	ecty) S
Transfer Tax Value:	S
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	so_oo
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	\ \ \ /
2. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, So	ection:(8)
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This is	a transfer from an individual as Trustor,
to a Trust of which that indivi	dual is the beneficiary.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
and declared and animorphicos under nearly of perions pursuent to NRS 375,060 and NRS 375,110, that	
the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided therein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption,	
or other determination of additional tax due, may result in	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
	e jointly and severally liable for any additional amount
owed	
Signature	Capacity atterency
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(MEQÚIRED) Print Name: JACK SCOTT BURNETT.	(REQUIRED) Print Name: JACK SCOTT BURNETT LIVING
Address: P.O. Box 452	Address: P.O. Box 452 TRUST
City: Eureka State: NV Zip 89316	City: Eureka Zip 89316
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (PAQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name: RARBARA INAMA TORVINEN	
Address: TORVINEN & TORVINEN, La	
Elko Sini	NV 7in 89801

US a fublic record trus form may be recorded;